504808495 03/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4855228

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AJIKUMAR PARAYIL KU	MARAN		04/01/2015	
CHIN-GIAW LIM			03/23/2015	
LIWEI LI			03/25/2015	
SOUVIK GHOSH			03/23/2015	
CHRISTOPHER PIRIE			03/25/2015	
ANTHONY QUALLEY			04/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 Γ Δ			
Name:		BIOSYNTHESIS, INC.		
Street Address:	1030 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE			
City:	CAMBRIDGE			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02138			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number	1	
Application Number:	15	5505503	-	
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	۱TA			
		02)739-3001		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(2 sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	2) sent to ti rovided;	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	2) sent to ti rovided; 61	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 17-951-8440	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	2) Sent to tr rovided; 61 pa	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 sent to ti rovided; 61 pa M.	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 17-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 sent to tr rovided; 61 pa M. M	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe ARK L. HAYMAN	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 • sent to t rovided; 1 61 pa M M 11	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 17-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe ARK L. HAYMAN ORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 sent to tr rovided; 61 pa M M 11 W	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 7-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe ARK L. HAYMAN ORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 11 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 sent to tr rovided; 61 pa M M 11 W	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe ARK L. HAYMAN ORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W. ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(2 sent to tr rovided; 61 pa M M 11 W	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 7-951-8440 atents@morganlewis.com, penny.coe ARK L. HAYMAN ORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W. ASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	nt via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 7	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=MAN_004 Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

AJIKUMAR PARAYIL KUMARAN

CHIN GIAW LIM

LIWEILI

SOUVIK GHOSH

CHRISTOPHER PIRIE

ANTHONY QUALLEY

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"

have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled "METHODS FOR PRODUCTION OF OXYGENATED TERPENES", and which is a United States provisional application bearing Application No. 62/040,284 and filed on August 21, 2014;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Manus Biosynthesis, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at 1030 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02138, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree(s) that Manus Biosynthesis, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

1

A/76747823.3

assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below.

<u>c Silu</u>

Ajikumar Paravil Kumaran

Date: 04/01/2015

United States	of America)
State of) 88.3
County of)

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. MAN-004PR

Chin Giaw Lim

Date: March 23, 2015

United States	of America)
State of		
County of)

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. MAN-004PR

Liwei Li

Date: March 23, 2015

United States of America) State of ______ ss.: County of ______

On this ______ day of ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. MAN-004PR

Souvik Ghosh

Date: March 23, 2015

United States of America) State of ______ ss.: County of ______

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Christopher Pirie

Date: 3/25/15

United States of America) State of ______) ss.: County of ______)

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally came ______, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

				Attorne	y Docket No. I	MANLOOAPI
				s annoranni	,	****
				Second Summer		
			Aninoi	ny Qualley		
Date: 04/0	1 zois					
to toto (annumentioned	••••••					
United States of	America	X				
State of) &s.:				
County of						
On this	day of				xefore me pers	onally cam
executed the for	egoing instrum	ent, and acknow	e knows to f ledged exec	be the indiv ution of the	idual described same.	in and wh
	anga serena ang sa 11 ang sang sa	i selt set os surrouij Louise rojo targio	Notary	Public		në bane vituar
			7			
A/76747823.1						
					PATE	